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and Hotel Facilities in the Coaatal
Areas

1147. DR. SUDHIR RAY: Will the Minis-_
ter of ENVIFONMENT ANG FORESTS be pleasedto refer iothe reply given to Unstamed

Question No. 1302 on December 1, 1992

and state:

{(a) vhether the Expert Commiltee set up by the Government for reviewing the presard regulations and nonms regardifg se'tingup of louiism and sk facilities inthe coasta! araas has submitted #ts vepont;

(1} if s0, the recommendations made by the Commities;

{c) the reaciion of the Govemment thereto; and

() if not. the time by whick: the reportis likely to be submitted?

THE MIN!'STER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOR-
ESTS (SHRi KAMAL NATH): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(k) Fecommendations made by the

Committee are as giver in the statement attached.

(c; The repcit is being examinesd by the Goveaminess.

(d) Does nut arise.

STATEMENY

Fecor mencations of tive Expert Com-
rdties ofy vistier § Henea

1. Dagt of o No Cewnlpomait Zone
{(Hing:

MARCH 2,.1993
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The present provision of 200 m. in cass of sandy peaches, should not be disturbad. In:
case ¢i sandy beaches, should not be dis-
wrbed. In case of rocky or hilly coastiines, relauation in the 200 m. rufes may be made on a case-lo-case basis with specific ap-
provial of the Ministry after camrying out the necessary Erwgonmanta: impact Assess:

2. Demarcation of the High Tide Line
(HTL)

A uniform approach sheuid be adogptec
m at parts of the country after deciding the dar:rcating authority. Demarcating authority as welt as the coastal states should be inforrned that the HTL would be a same as “high water-line”.

3. Depth on NOZ along Rivers, Cregks an Backeaiers

This provision should e redrafted for clarity and practicability of itz appticatior aong the river side lands.

4. Drawal of Ground Water in tho NDZ

Thore is no need to mak = any changes
n the existing provisions regarziing ground water extraction,

5. Land Use in the NDZ

» (a)landscaping including dressing and altering of sand dunes within the NDZ should be permitted.

(b) only five fencing should be permitted around lands in the NOZ and

(c) while tennis counts and other play-
g lickt are permissible within the NDZ, SWEMWAING pools arg not.
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6. Height and FS! Reguiatrons

(a) there is no need to change the exisling reguiations regarding the height ot hotel buildings.

(b) the FSi should be caiculated on the basis of the area of the entire plot, inciuding that portion of it which falls wathm the NDZ,

(c) a basement may be akowed {0 be built under the hote! buildings provided a ‘No Objection Cenrtificate’ i1s obtamned from the State Ground Water Authortly that it will not adversely affec! the iree How of ground waler in the area, anc

(d) the basement wik not be taken o account for purposes of calcutating the floor area allowed under the FS!

7. Corndors between Hotel Propencs

Notification shoukd be amended sv as to provide for a gap of 6 m mstead of 20 m. between hotel properties.

8. Problems of Impiementason

The Committee fell that problems rciat-
ing to the implementation of the regulatons should be given high prionty by the Ministry, it these are not to become a mockery

SAARC Plan For Girl Child

1148 SHR!I SHRAVAN KUMAR
PATEL Will the Minmister ¢f HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased 1o state:

(a) the steps sc lar taken to implemeiil the SAARC Pan forthe gird chidd and Colombo Resoluti.n on children adopted Ly SAARC Conterencs: in September: 1992, and

PHALGUNA 11, 1914 (SAKA)
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(b) the exiert to which the same nas been implemented so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DE-

-VELOPMENTY (DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN

AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT } (SHRIMATI
BASAVA RAJESWARI). (a) and ®). As a follow-up to the SAARC framework of the Decade Programme for the Gt Child, Government has finaksed a National Plan of Action for the SAARC Decade of the Gir
Child (1991-2000) m November, 1992 The
first meeting of the Coordination Commvittee ol Secretanes set up 1o review and take fokow-up ‘action on it has aleady been heid.
All the States/UTs have beer: requestec to draw up thew own Pians ol Actior: and to constitute similar Coordination Commitiees at the State/UT level

Similar action has alsG been laken on the Colombo Resokstion on Children.

| Trans!iation]
New Schemes to Ingpart iLiteracy
1149 SHRI N.J PRATHVA: Wik the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to state
(a) the names of the disticts in which new schemes 10 impart kterac, have been

approved,

(b) the target ana aliocation made tvew-
‘or during the Eqbith Plan and

{C} the basic foarris of Hae e ap proach n this recafd”

THE MINISTER CF MuMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVE OPMENT (SHR! A1 1UMN

'SINGH): (a) ard (b} AS of now PAD tre=)

hieracy camgaigs Cavwen 1RR dighoch <

